Total Other Federal Aid – This is the sum of all federal scholarships and grants.

Total Other State Aid – This is the sum of all state of Florida scholarships and grants. 

Stipend – Students that receive a stipend to offset institutional cost of attendance expenses may not receive an amount that exceeds 

one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per academic year. 

Possible Disbursement – Institutions may use this fields to determine if a student’s award calculation meets minimum qualifications 

and if the institution has sufficient funds to provide. 

Enter Actual Amount Disbursed – After all final award calculations have been entered, this field will represent the official Open Door